Larry!s Welding, LLC. ' INVOICE
1381 130th St ' 1153
Emerson, 1A, 51533 : L poo— oooj
Phone; 712-825-2607 Fax: 712-825-9182 19 ESt. # 000343
Invoice from History  Work Completed:  03/09/2017 Date: 08/28/2018
Larrys Welding - Larrys Welding 2003 Peterbilt - 379 - C15 6NZ76925
1381 130th St Lic#: Odometer In : 484052
Emerson, IA 51533 Unit #: 2193 :
Home VIN # : 1XP5DB0OX0 3N594758 ,
Pait Description / Number Qty Sale Ext Labor Description Ext
Dipstick F/S 1.00 1847 26.47) fan clutch 382.50
Q347137 rand i fan cluttch and rebuild
Mod Valve Kit 1.00 31528  315.28| LH step broke
R950140 - Rh hood hinge broke
. RD shocks
Fan Clutch Kit 1.00 585.0C 585.00| Rh doof latch and tumbler -
14-256 LH windshield
Shaft Lock 4.00 9.2 36.88| * Mlex@ turbo
590749 adj. dlutch a+b
drive abs valve leaking air
Case Lock 4.00 810 36.40| airfilters )
590751 engine fan stuck on
e p : draglink
Door Lock Kit 1.00 - 136.26 136.26 loose belts
23-08599 | slight miss, #1 injector dead
V-Clamp 1,00 47.46 27.4g| radiator support bushings rear
1010-1 rear crossmember plate bent and loose
. : ac Inop
Mount Bushing Radiator 2.00 40.77, 81.54 b{owef motqr excessively loud
07-05861-2 hvac levels not changing
; lower radiator tube rusted thin and leaking
Bushing 4.00 23.72 04.88 RH fuel tank loose
14-14656-4 Jot/dot : 170.00
Bmkﬁji\'/wo 9.00 14.95 134.55 lot dot, ﬁotice engine miss, diag #1 injecior dea ,
- | find vibration - 1,147.50
Adapter 1.00 296 - 2.6 checked gverything for play, tighened yolks, found 3rd member play
143737 ' | pulled 3rd member tore apart found nothing aut of the norm .
Valve 1/2 1.00 8.84)  8.84| reinstalledjacked up checked-all found input shims in front bearing
80602 | ‘to much:play removed shims and hoked up all sensors for a drive u
11245 d ot 100 ) (I | know the rest. . B »
e rearee : P00 P | eft fuel shiut off broken off 63.75
' ‘khQ ..a v replace shut oof win-ball valve
12 Ppe ippl 100 D00 | king ’ 85.00
‘P b ] - | replace tee .
12 ’;pi;ze 1.00 P00 e nector o 382.50
Vo p1 ; a Il : replace #1 injector and adjust v
’c’": 0282 100 5583 58.83) ool oy joints and tighten yoke nut and add red loctite, 153.00
7 , -~ | grease ujoints B
U-joint 1.00 :132.6,'1’ 132.61 gear shift loose 297.50
6-0676 , A remove gear shift cover all bolts siezed cut of heads and
Isolator 1.00 24,33 '24.33{ exiractréplace shift lever isolator
K3399 1 blower motor noisy 127.50
Blower Motor 100 - 107.76| {o07.78| replace blower motor
SR2000010 - h Ré&l draglink 76.50
Drag Link 100 - 21333 21333| replace draglink
MPGS-£393 exhaust 340.00
5" Exhaust Clamp 1.00 6.70 6.70| repace flex pipe between turbo and and down pipe
H500P replace muffler and guard replace flex pipe to muffier replace
down pipe elbow-used -
Visit us on the web : www larrysjetirailers.com :
’ Page 1 of 8 Copyright (¢} 2018 Miichel! Repair Information Company, LLC invhrs 9.16.17d -.




ery-s Welding, LLC.

INVOICE

L
1881 130th St. L mss |
Emmerson, IA. 51533 Org. E<t 7 0003
Phone: 712-825-2607 Fax: 712-825-9182 9 st 000
Invoice from History Work Completed :  03/09/2017 Date: 08/28/2018
Larrys Welding - Larrys Welding 2003 Peterbilt - 379 - C15 6NZ76925
1381 130th St Lic#: Odometer In : 484052
Emerson, IA 51533 Unit#: 2193
Home VIN # : 1XP5DB0OX0 3N594758
Part Description / Number Qty Sale  Ext Labor Description ‘ __Ext
5" Step Clamp 5.00 14.07 70.35 replace front shocks 153.00
9624 replaced both front shocks and tighten mounting pins
Flex Pipe 5" SS 7.00 2047 143.29) 1ower radiator pipe leak 127,50
8888 remove lower pipe cut off bracket and replace hoses
Nut Uss Size: 3/8-16 GRD5 4.00 0.12 0.48 upper radiator support brace bushings 63.75
40134 replace upper support rod bushings
Washer Size: 3/8 48.00 0.12 5.76 torque arms 187.00
76003 replace both torque arms
Lock Nut 3/8-16 4.00 0.28 1.12 replace spring wear pads 850.00
57110 replace alil spring pads - all bolts were frozen and had to heat and
Bolf USS 3/8x2-1/2 grd 5 4.00 0.68 2.72| cut bolts :
20154 replace drive shocks 63.75
Shock Steer 200 - 8453 16908 Infalledfarrearshocks
65405 clutch and clutch brake 127.50
3 inch radiator hose 1.50 0.00 nfc | adjust clutch
5515300¢ : air filters 76.50
clamp 1.00 n.00 nic | replace both air filters
325 radiator bushings » 42.50
Mount Bushing Radiator 4.00 1222, 4888/ replacedtop rod radiator bushings
07-02552 ) o Cross rear. 176.00
Torgue Armi 2.00 212.75] . 425.50| replace cross rear modify and drill new mounting holes
TMR551 air cond in op. / blower fan stuck on defrost 170.00
Spring Pad 4.00 94 60| 37840 lowon freonrecovered b B 0z.evacuate and recharge. Lance
M1751 , troubleshot airflow issue, discovered and R2'd blend-door servo
] motor '
Shock Drive 4.00 64.03 256.12 fid brake o 178.50
85311 _| replace brake shoes right front drive axle
Freon pe( Ib 3.00 10.00. 30.00 tail lights N : 170.00
R134A S rewire tail lights and mount to new rear cross
g 2] .
Actuatoro o001 1.00 225,01 225.01 guage inndash missing 63.75
MAo2 . : remove dash pane! clock was broken out replace clock and rewire
2- buft connectors -2-male spade 0.00 .00 nlc | . , -
connectors . . hose on cag has hole in it 51.00
0000 . replace cac hose and clamp
Clock 1.00 43,28 43.28| modify crossmember 25.50
PP604225 | cut tabs grond smooth so fit on truck on rear
Sand - 50lb Bags 27.00 8|78 264.08] single out rear wheels 59.50
189-1344 removed rear wheels put scabs on for biasting frame
Grille Size: PETE 379 1.00 36000 360.00] blast frame 357.00
PGO161 . prepped and blasted frame
Chrome Grille Surround Size: 379 1.00 585,00 585.00] prep for sandblast 63.75
PG02608B get parts 59.50
Fender Pete 379 Size: LH 1.00 464.48 484.48| got step peace by headlight and two air horns
FN4905L sand 1,381.25
Visit us on the web : www.larrysjetirailers.com _
Page 2 of 8 Capyright (c) 2018 Mitchell Repair Information Company, LLC invhrs 9.15.17d




Lery‘s Welding, LLC. INVOICE

1381 130th St [ 1153 |
E,rlnerso,n, IA. 51533 Org. Est. # 000343

Phone: 712-825-2607 Fax: 712-825-9182
Invoice from History Work Completed :  03/09/2017 Date: 08/28/2018
Larrys Welding - Larrys Welding 20C3 Peterbilt - 379 - C15 6NZ76925
1381 130th St Lic#: Odometer In : 484052
Emerson, IA 51533 Unit #: 2193
Home VIN #: 1XP5DBOX0 3N594758
Part Description | Number Qty Salg Ext Labor Description ’ ‘Ext
Fender 379 Aluminum Size: RH 100 4p448  464.48| sand cab and hood
FN4905R install strikers 255.00
Headlight Round Pete 379 Size; UP 1.00 205.31 205.31] install strikers and misc
31758 prep for paint 1,763.75
Striker Pin 2.00 33.4( 66.80] prep for paint
MPGS-21200 paint motor 425.00
Mount Pivot Size: LH 1.00 118.40 118.40] prep for paint. paint yellow
L48-6026 paint frame 616.25
Mount Pivot Size: RH 1.00 118.40 118.40) paint frame
L48-6026R prep motor 233.75
Pivot Bolt Sleeve 2.00 48.60 97.20( prep for paint
1304727 instail hood and grill 680.00
Hood Pivoet Bushing 1.00 2650 26.50| prep hood for paint. put on frame and install grill
Hood Pivot Bolt 200  44.06 88.12| assemble hood and spray undercaat
MPGS-21319 | instafl hood : 170.00
Headlight Bracket Aftermarket Size: 1.00 477.09 477.09 put hood on truck and move bumber
379 PETE PAIR _ .
008-01 - prep for paint . : 361.25
Door Seal 1.00 10863 1033 Sad
R60-6001-650 primer 403.75
used air horn 2.00 D00 nfc | TMaskand spray primer
1111 1 prep fpr primer 2,252 50
. mask for primer
Air Horn Spacer 4.00 3¥.50 150.00 spray primer
18-02906 _ spot puddy and sand primer
Air Horn Gasket 4.00 5.60 22.40! n?ask c’; ot
¥ | clean and spot prime
16-02958 ) mix paint : .
used step peace under headlight pass ~ 1.00 'f .00 n/c | untape and assemble fenders brackets mirrors and
side window .
1111 assemble exaust
Chrome Mudflap Hanger Size: UP .00 10¢.85| 108.85) paint cab air bag mount
11300 install bum}per» _
| prep for primer
21200 , spray primer )
rivnut 8.00 400! - pjc | Spotpuddy and sand primer
mask ‘
89031 clean and spot prime
Visor w/Door Mounted Mirrors 1.00 . 50475 £03.75{ mix paint
35024RW untape and assemble fenders brackets mirrors and window
. , o ,, - assemble exaust
Chassis Saver Size: 0Z 20.00 258 51.60 paint cab air bag mount
-UGCP99 install bumper
Reducer Size: 0Z 3.00 0.80 2.40] polish chrome 510.00
S8 glue frim
. . clean cab
Frame Paint Size: 0Z 48.00 1152 72.96 scotchbrite
Visit us on the web : www.larrysjetirailers.com

Page 3 of 8 . Copyright {c) 2018 Mitcheli Repair Information Company, LLC invhrs 8.16.17d




Lery‘s Welding, LLC.

INVOICE

1381 130th St. L mss )
Einerson, 1A. 51533 Grg Evt. # 000a13
Phone: 712-825-2607 Fax: 712-825-9182 | g =
Invoice from History Work Completed :  03/09/2017 Date: 08/28/2018
Larrys Welding - Larrys Welding 2003 Peterbilt - 379 - C15 6NZ76925
1381 130th St Lic#: Odometer In : 484052
Emerson, IA 51533 Unit#:2193
Home VIN# : 1XP5DBOX0 IN594758
P‘anrﬂes'criptiqn ! Number Qty  |sale Ext _Labor Description Ext
77410 ' polish chrome ’
Chassis Activator Size: 0Z 6.00 33.92  203.52| glue tim
77132 clean cab
] A scofchbrite
Grille Trim 1.00 0.0c n/c paint 2,783.75
m134708/ sand primer
Grille Trim 1.00 0.00 n/c | tape and mask
m134708r pz’a);nitn ?nd assemble
Hood Bumper 2.00 - Z6.28 52.56{ sand primer
HM75-65711 tape and mask
Door Handle 379 Size: LH 100 6043  gp43| Paintand assemble |
HLK1066 polish mirror, air cleaners and exhaust heat guards 148.75
Doar Handle 379 Size: LH 100 8043  pgp.4a| |SeSteelwooland pofish |
HILK1065 remove headliner to hook up air homne 1,997 .50
paint inf -
Hood Latch 2.00 3B.73 7748 assamb[e: int and clean
L56-0001 polish tanks air fapks battery box and wheels
Hood Holddown 200 - 2472 49.44/ instal door and window seals
L03-0007 put on reflectors
) : remove headliner to hook up air homns
Primer Size: 0Z 144.00 1.50 216.00| paint int ;
2253 assemblg int and clean .
o ' \|  Polish tanks air tanks battery box and wheels
Hardner Size: 0Z 16.00 8.30 5280 lnstal door aﬂdW’lndOW seals :
20:30 | put-on reflectors
Reducer Size: 0Z 56.00 0.60 33.60) Tum signals dim, flash on 4-ways but not separately 63.75
16101 Troubleshot; discovered & R2'd faulty flasher
Exhaust Clamp Prefom Size: 5 1.00 9.82 9.82 s:ee;ing ,sg;aﬂ:g.,joimwom 136.00
208-500 R2'd u-joint ' ,
door fatch 1.00 .00 nfS | 2nd from left clearance marker inop 17.00
mpg522005 _ . . R2'd bulb
Bolt USS 3/8x1-1/2 grd 5 12.00 C.44 ~ 5.28| Eng oil 1 gal low 21.25
20150 ' R ; Topped off eng oil
Bolt Size: 3/8X2 USS GRDS - 12.00 Q 56 - B8.72 Turbo WOfﬁ, pagsmg lots of oil - n'c
20152 Remove current air ﬁnés_ from protection valve and 106.25
Lock Nut Size: 3/8-16 16.00 0|16 2.56} mave catwalk further back; instal] POGO and plumnb in
42110 new hosesitrlr cord 7 ' o
Bolt USS 1/2x1-1/2 grd 5 8.00 olso 6.40 ‘T(jeéﬁgittzg ﬁ:vgilrlé mounted POGO, plumbed in air lines and
20198 Tighten exh clamp under passenger door 8.50
42114 | Adj brakes 21.25
Washer Size: 1/2 - 14.00 024 3.36 adjusted brakes
76005 , ) , Secure fuel lines along center right frame rail 17.00
Bolt USS 1/4x1-1/2 Size: 1/4X 1-1/2  6.00 0.4 1.44| Secured hoses
G5 o ‘ :
20106 Fuel gauge inop.; ordered left sending unit . nfc
Locknut 1/4-20 6.00 0.12 0.72]
Visit us on the web : www.larrysjettrailers.com »
Fage 4 of 8 Capyright (c) 2018 Mitchell Repair Information Company, LLC invirs 9.15.17d




- Lery‘s Weilding, LL.C. INVOICE
1381 130th St. '
Ernerson, 1A. 51533 : L o 1;::3# 00343
Phone: 712-825-2607 Fax: 712-825-9182 T
Invoice from History Work Completed:  03/09/2017 Date: 08/28/2018
Larrys Welding - Larrys Welding 2003 Peterbilt - 379 - C15 6NZ76925 ,
1381 130th St Lic#: Odometer In : 484052
Emerson, 1A 51533 Unit#: 2193
Home . VIN#: 1XP5DB0OX0 IN594758 .
Part Description | Number Qty  |sale Ext Labor Description : , Ext
42106 ' ' Discovered right tank alectrical plug disconnected; re hooked. Also
Washer Size: 1/4 12.00 0.08 0.96| the left tank wiring has been pulled out of sending unit. ORDERED
SENDER
76001 ‘
window mt mirrors 1.00 000 - nic Nfaeds "'i“e glad-hand e
35024 Give good Iogk over ' 34.00
Headlight Round Pete 379 Size: UP 200 20531  4106g| oPected: listeditems as separate entries
31758 plean floor o nic
install seat and air line i
Headlight Bracket Afermarket Size: = 2.00 477.09 954.18| paint floor
379 PETE PAIR paint bumper brackets
009-01 install hub caps
Glove Box Cable . 200 18.17) 32.34| clean floor )
17-04310-215 : install seat and air line
paint floor
Primer Size: 0Z - 80.00 1.50 120.00] paint bumper brackets
2253 install hub caps
hardner 20.00 0.00 nic | Wire in headlights/fwd turn signals 191.25
2030 | Wired in lighting ‘ )
paint 115.00 00| nic | Overhaul : 3,306.50
biko12 . : remove hiead; inspect found head is cracked between exhaust valve
Hardner Size: OZ 32.00 s 66 11742 on 5§ of tt.;escyhnders. Overhauled and reassembled,
LHF g
Retucer Size: 07 64.00 .68 43.52
LR11
Door Seal ) 1.00 3560 - 3560
20-15238 ' -
Glass Channel 100 . 3358 - 33.58
20-08108
Glass Channel Run 1.00 48528 48.28
75000525 ' .
Window Crank Spring 2.00 436 . 872
20-18487 1
Glove Box Cable 2.00 18.17 32.34
17-04310-215 _
cup holder insert 1.00 000 n/c
17-04304 ; :
Chrome Hub Cover 4.00 4996 199.84
10263up '
Front Hub Cap 2.00 8|30 16.60
205CD ‘
Lug Nut Cover 33MM Push 20.00 2118 43.60|
18200AC : .
Flasher Size: 2 PRONG 1.00 1972 19.72
44690
U-Joint 1.00 12,85 12.85
Visit us on the web www.larrysjetirailers.com .
Page 5 of 8 : Copyright (c) 2018 Mitcheff Repair information Company, LLC invhrs 9.15.17d




- Larry's Welding, LLC. INVOICE
1381 130th St. [ 1153 T
Emerson, 1A. 51533 Org. Eei. # 000345
Phone: 712-825-2607 Fax: 712-825-9182 T
Invoice from History Work Completed :  03/09/2017 Date: 08/28/2018
Larrys Welding - Larrys Welding 2003 Peterbilt - 379 - C15 6NZ76925
1381 130th St Lic#: Odometer In : 484052
Emerson, IA 51533 Unit#: 2193
Home VIN # : 1XP5DBOX0 3N594758
Part Description | Number Qty Sale Ext Labor Description _ Ext
1-0170
Mini Lamp 1.00 0.84 0.84
912
Electric/Air Line Assembly 3 in 1 1.00 218.38 216.38
Size: RUBBER
30-2171
Street L. Size: 1/2 X 45 2.00 3.50 7.00
98033
Eibow Size: 1/2 90D 1.00 2.64 264
98023
Gladhand Red 1.00 6.54 6.52
12-008
Pogo Stick 1.00 62.62 62.62
17-0400
Fuel Sender 1.00 298.45 298.45
5549-13715-26
Split Loom Size: 5/8 11.00 1.60 17.60
75104
Buit Connector Blue Nylon Size; 12.00 - 0.28 3.36
16-18
71225-1 :
Burr Connector Yellow Nylon 2.00 0.36) 0.72
71226-1
Wire Size: 14G BLK 2.00 1.36] 272
71392-6
Connector Blue Ring Size: 1/4 2.00 1.28 2,56
71204-1
Tie Nylon 14-1/2 Narrow 18.00 1.88 33.84
71386 ,
Rubber Clip Size: 5/8 2.00 1.68 3.36
74824 :
4 Way Trailer Wire 9.00 .96 17.64
49905
Qil Filter 1.00 17.19 17.18
Bgg
Bulk Oil 12.00 14.95 179.40
15W40
Antifreeze Green Full Strength Size: 1.00 11.69 11.69
GALLON
87676
1 1/2" black radiator hose...per inch 275 0.00 nlc
0004
Engine Kit Size: Ci5 1.00 2,84592 | 284592
FPIFKC15 . ‘
Visit us on the-web : www.larrysjettrailers.com
Page 6 of 8 Copyright (t) 2018 Mitchell Repalr informatior Company, ILLC invhrs 9.15,17d




Larry's Welding, LLC. INVOICE
1381 130th St.51533 1153 ﬁl
Einerson, 1A.
Phone: 712-825-2607 Fax: 712-825-9182 Org. Est. # 000343
Invoice from History Work Completed : Date: 08/28/2018
Larrys Welding - Larrys Welding 2003 Peterhilt - 379 - C15 6NZ76925
1381 130th St Lic#: Qdometer In : 484052
Emerson, IA 51533 Unit#: 2193
Home VIN # : 1XP5DB0X0 3N594758
Part Description / Number Qty Sale  Ext Labor Description Ext
Cylinder Head 1.00 3,920.00 3,920.00
20R2645
Thermostat 2.00 64.87 128.74
2477133
Gasket 1.00 8.52 8.52
1393550
Gasgket 1.00 3.26 3.26
4N1156
Seal 100 1298 1299
1262702
Seal 100 1p27 12.27
1986068
 O'ring 1,00 5.80 6.80
1142687
Seal 1.00 13.3¢ 13.39
6V5266
O'ring 1.00 .24 7.24
1367226
Stud 11.00 1¢.20 189.20,
1061792 }
Stud 1.00 18.05 15.05
1061793
Locknut 12.00 - 3.58 42.72
1687800 )
Turbo Gasket 1.00 10:83 10.83
154295 '
Bolt 4.00 1465 58.60
2N2765
Lock Nut 4.00 ol4s |  37.84
2N2766
Seal Injector .00 12190 77.40
2303775 )
Seal Injector 6.00 992 58.52
2303728 ' ,
Seal 6.00 6.08 36.36
ox7317 .
Exhaust Sleave 6.00 34.85 | 209.10
2818261 '
Seal 1.00 56.10 56.10
1607271 :
Visit us on the web : www larrysjetirailers.com
Page 7 of 8 Copyright (c) 2018 Milchell Repair Infarmation dompny, LLC invbrs 9.15.17d




Lery's Welding, LLC. INVOICE
1881 1130th St. : 1153 i
Emerson, IA. 51533 L Oro. Eot # 00033
Phong: 712-825-2607 Fax: 712-825-9182 9 =5 '
Invoice from History Work Completed:  03/09/2017 Date: 08/28/2018
Larrys Welding - Larrys Welding 2003 Peterbilt - 379 - C15 6NZ76925
1381 130th St Lic#: - Odometer In : 484052
Emerson, 1A 51533 Unit#:2193
Home VIN#: 1XP5DBOX0 3N594758 :
Part Description | Number  Qty Sale  Ext Labor Description . Ext
Org, Estimate ' 44,862.97  Revisions  0.00 Curret Esimate44,66287 _ . Labor: 24,828.50
' ) ' Parts: 19.834.47
SubTotal: — 44,662.97
Tax: 0.00
Total: 44,662.97
[ Payments - Gash - $44,662.97 | _ 5 , Bal Due: $0.00
Like us on Facebpok and get a discount on your next purchase '
Vehicle Received: 3/9/2017 ' 'i Customer Number ; 1334
| hereby authorize the above repair work fo be done along with the necessary n1étaﬁél and hereby grant you and/or your employzes perraission to operate the car or fruck herein
described on-sireet, highways or elsewhere for the purpose 1o testing andg/or irgspection‘ An express mechanic's lien is hereby acknowledged on above car or fruck fo secure the
amount of repalrs thereto. Warranty work has to be performed in our shop & cannot exceed the original cost of repair. :
Signature Date J
Visit us on the web : www.larrysjettrailers.com
Page B ofg Copyright () 2018 Mitchell Repalr Information Company, LLC invhrs 9.15.17d




